

## Call of Duty: Modern Warfare Multiplayer Universe to Be Revealed August 1

July 11, 2019

## Gameplay Reveal Coming for New Call of Duty Multiplayer

SANTA MONICA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 11, 2019-- A new generation of *Call of Duty*® multiplayer is coming. Mark your calendars for Thursday, August 1, when Activision and Infinity Ward will reveal the multiplayer universe of *Call of Duty*®: *Modern Warfare*®. Recently named "Best Online Multiplayer" by Game Critics Awards Best of E3 2019, *Modern Warfare* multiplayer delivers a game-changing online experience.

As players enlist in the heart-racing *Modern Warf*are story, multiplayer continues the experience as players head online into the ultimate playground for the global balance of power. Featuring unified progression across modes, *Modern Warfare* seeks to unite the community with plans to support cross-play across platforms and the removal of the traditional season pass in order to deliver a greater mix of more free maps, content and community events post-launch.

Moments ago, fans got the first glimpse of the game's new 2 vs. 2 Gunfight mode, which is only a fraction of the full, online multiplayer experience in *Modern Warfare*. Shown live on Twitch, Gunfight delivers a new level of quick-action, close-quarters duo-based combat that is a blast to play and to watch.

Tune-in August 1<sup>st</sup> to Twitch.tv/CallofDuty for the full reveal of the *Modern Warfare* Multiplayer Universe and deep look at gameplay coming to fans at launch. In the meantime, fans can follow latest information on *Call of Duty: Modern Warfare*'s multiplayer on <a href="mailto:@CallofDuty">@CallofDuty</a> and <a href="mailto:@InfinityWard">@InfinityWard</a> on Twitter, <a href="mailto:Instagram">Instagram</a> and <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a>.

Call of Duty: Modern Warfare is scheduled for release globally October 25<sup>th</sup> on PlayStation 4, Xbox One, and PC. Call of Duty: Modern Warfare is published by Activision, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Activision Blizzard (NASDAQ: ATVI) with development led by award-winning developer, Infinity Ward.

## **About Activision**

Headquartered in Santa Monica, California, Activision is a leading global producer and publisher of interactive entertainment. Activision maintains operations throughout the world and is a division of Activision Blizzard (NASDAQ: ATVI), an S&P 500 company. More information about Activision and its products can be found on the company's website, <a href="www.activision.com">www.activision.com</a> or by following <a href="@activision.com">@activision.com</a>

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements: Information in this press release that involves Activision Publishing's expectations, plans, intentions or strategies regarding the future, including statements about the expected announcements, availability, features, functionality, events and content for *Call of Duty: Modern Warfare*, are forward-looking statements that are not facts and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause Activision Publishing's actual future results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements set forth in this release include unanticipated product delays and other factors identified in the risk factors sections of Activision Blizzard's most recent annual report on Form 10K and any subsequent quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The forward-looking statements in this release are based upon information available to Activision Publishing and Activision Blizzard as of the date of this release, and neither Activision Publishing nor Activision Blizzard assumes any obligation to update any such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements believed to be true when made may ultimately prove to be incorrect. These statements are not guarantees of the future performance of Activision Publishing or Activision Blizzard and are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, some of which are beyond its control and may cause actual results to differ materially from current expectations.

ACTIVISION, CALL OF DUTY and MODERN WARFARE are trademarks of Activision Publishing, Inc. All other trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190711005653/en/

Source: Activision Publishing, Inc.

Nicole Fodran Senior Manager, Public Relations Activision 310.773.6273 nicole fodran@activision.com